
                               

 

                                                                                 

                                                                                                     

 7th September 2018                              

 

 Dear Parent/Carer  
 

We have welcomed our reception children into school this week and other new pupils across 

the school. These new children have settled into school life really well and have already made 

new friends. The term looks to be yet another busy and exciting journey for us all. 

Earlier this week your child will have brought home a letter with all the important dates for 

the term. If not please check your child’s bag or on the website. 

 
 

Swimming 

The above begins on Thursday 13th September and your child will have brought home a letter 

with full details and a consent form on Wednesday. Please return consent forms by Tuesday 

11th and make payment via Parent Pay. 
 

 
Surfing 

A letter was sent home on Wednesday and children being offered this opportunity need to 

return consent forms on Monday 10th please. Full payment needs to be made via Parent Pay 

before Wednesday. 

 
Parent Pay 

Log on details were sent home at the end of last term but if anyone has mislaid their copy 

please call at the office and collect a new one. This is new to us all so with a little patience 

and understanding we will master it! Please see separate letter. 

 

 
Clubs 

Thank you to everyone who has paid their outstanding bills. Those that are unpaid will be rolled 

over to your Parent pay account under the individual sub headings. 

 

 
Sports Clubs 

These will commence on Monday 17th September. Separate sheet to follow. 

 



 

 
 

 

Storytime   

Please come in and join us to share a book.   

This term our Storytime sessions will be on a Tuesday at 2:50pm.  

  

Tuesday 18th September = Class 1      

Tuesday 25th September = Class 2  

Tuesday 2nd October = Class 3  

Tuesday 9th October = Class 4  

Tuesday 16th October  = Class 5  

  

               Half Term  

  

Tuesday 6th November = Class 1  

Tuesday 13th November = Class 2  

Tuesday 20th November = Class 3  

Tuesday  27th November= Class 4  

Tuesday 4th December = Class 5  

 
  

 

If you are booking a holiday make sure it coincides with school breaks. Government guidelines need to be followed 

regarding holidays. The calendar dates this year are below: 

Dates for Summer Term 

2018 

Wednesday 12th September                       Surfing Lessons 

Thursday 13th September                         Swimming begins 

Monday 22nd-26th October                        Half Term 

Monday 29th October                              School closed to Pupils 

Wednesday 19th December                        Last Day of Autumn Term 

Spring Term 

Monday 7th January                                First Day of Term 


